Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dominic Viscomi	02/03/2006
Brian Viscomi	02/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Posi Products, LLC
Street Address:	1868 Felicity Lane
City:	Hellertown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18055

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10651059
Application Number:	11092490
Patent Number:	6913573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3018960600

Email: jberenato@bwsiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Berenato, III

Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240 Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

6419.100 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Berenato, III

Total Attachments: 1

500082042

REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0046

PATENT

source=6419.ass_20060302081930#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0047

Assignment

This Assignment is made on this day of February 3, 2006

BETWEEN the Assignor(s)

Dominic A. Viscomi

Brian Viscomi

whose address is 1868 Felicity Lane

Hellertown, PA 18055

2470 Hawthorne Drive Easton, PA 18040

referred to as "I."

AND the Assignee(s)
POSI PRODUCTS, LLC 1868 Felicity Lane Hellertown, PA 18055

referred to as "You."

If more than one person makes this Assignment, the word "I" shall mean "We."

- 1. Assignment. I own the Property (referred to as the "Property") described below. I now transfer ownership of and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and the Property to you. I have been paid \$ 1.00 sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, for making this Assignment.
- 2. Property. The Property which I now assign to you consists of all my right, title and interest in and to the following:

Patent # 6913573 [Positive-Pressure Rectal Incontinence Pad]

Patent Application # 10/651,059 [Inter-Proximal Dental Matrix Band]

Patent Application # 11/092,490 [Barrier Free Matrix Band with Flash Guard]

Any and all trademarks related to these patent applications and patent(s), including Contact Perfect and IBSure.

- You are now the legal owner of the Property. You may now exercise full and complete control over Ownership. the Property in your name or in my name.
- 4. Signatures. I agree to the terms of this Assignment. If this Assignment is made by a corporation, its proper corporate officers sign and its corporate seal is affixed.

Witnessed or Attested by:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY, COUNTY OF WARREN , 2006

I CERTIFY that on

Third day of February

88:

, Dominic A. Viscomi

Brian Viscomi

personally came before me and acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that this person (or if more than one, each

(a) is named in and personally signed this document; and

(b) signed, sealed and delivered this document as his or her act and deed.

Prepared by:

Christopher M. Troxell Attorney At Law of NJ

NJSA4515-13

8720 - Assignment Ind. or Corp. - Plain Language Rev. 07/01 P2/03

Powered by HotDocs*

CERS by ALL-STATE LEGAL* A Division of ALL-STATE International, Inc. www.aslegal.com 800.222.0510 Page 1

PATENT REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 03/02/2006